
 
 ADDENDUM 
 

 

00910-1 
03-20-2019 

Document 00910 
 

ADDENDUM NO. 1 
 

Date of Addendum: ___________________ 
 
 
PROJECT NAME:  MCD – Replacement of hurricane Harvey Municipal Courts 
 
PROJECT NO:       WBS No. D-160010-0001-4 
 
SUBMITTAL DATE:              February 16, 2023 
 
FROM: City of Houston, General Services Department 

900 Bagby, 2nd Floor, City Hall Annex 
Houston, Texas 77002 
Attn:  Synthia Walton, Senior Project Manager 

 
 
TO: Prospective Respondents 
 
This Addendum forms a part of the Request for Qualifications (RFQ) and will be 
incorporated into the Contract, as applicable.  Insofar as the original RFQ is 
inconsistent, this Addendum governs.   
 
 

CHANGE IN PROPOSAL SUBMITTAL DATE 
 
The Proposal Submittal Date for this Project has been changed from February 9, 
2023  to  February 16, 2023. 
 
Time of day and place for submittal of proposal remains the same.  
 
 

CHANGES TO REQUEST FOR QUALIFICATIONS (RFQ) 
 
COVER PAGE 
 

1. Revised Submittal Date 
 

RFQ PROCESS 
2. Section 1.2 – Submittal Instructions – Revised Submittal Date 
3. Section 1.4 – Questions – Revised Questions Due Date 
4. Section 1.5 – Addenda – Revised Addenda Date 
5. Section 1.6 – Estimated RFQ Timeline – Revised Timeline 
 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 5E248517-52C4-41C3-A1E0-B8A741E9AB3B

1/24/2023



 
 ADDENDUM 
 

 

00910-2 
03-20-2019 

 
END OF ADDENDUM NO. 1 

 
 
 
(ON:___ )________________________ DATED: ____________ 
Richard Vella 
Assistant Director 
Real Estate, Design & Construction Division 
General Services Department 

 
 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 5E248517-52C4-41C3-A1E0-B8A741E9AB3B

1/24/2023


		2023-01-24T10:43:11-0800
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




